Contact: Jessica Bowers, VP/Marketing/CRA Officer

The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio

740-454-1600

jbowers@thecombank.com



## For Immediate Release



## **Jessica Pritchard Earns Community Bank Credit Analyst Certification**

**Zanesville, Ohio** – The Community Bank proudly announces Jessica Pritchard, Senior Credit Analyst, successfully completed the Certified Community Bank Credit Analyst Program, sponsored by Community Banker University powered by Independent Community Bankers of America (ICBA).

To earn certification, Jessica successfully completed ICBA's Community Bank Credit Analyst Program covering and passing comprehensive examinations in the following consumer lending areas: Financial Institutions and Credit, Financial Analysis, Credit Analysis, Credit Decision and Legal Issues and Regulatory and Compliance Matters. "Completing this certification demonstrates Jessica's commitment to increasing her knowledge base while strengthening our credit department," said Eric S. Holsky, President and CEO.

Jessica began her banking career at The Community Bank in 2006. She is a resident of the Morgan County area and has been working around the Zanesville area since 2000. She holds a Head Teller Certification and has celebrated many career advancements throughout her tenure with The Community Bank including positions Customer Service Representative, Senior Head Vault Teller, IT Specialist, and Loan Processor. Jessica graduated with her Associate's

Degree in Arts with a concentration in the Foundations of Business from University of Phoenix in 2013.

Jessica's close ties to the community fit ideally with The Community Bank's philosophy. She is actively involved in Big Brothers Big Sister's Lunch Buddy Program, Big Brothers Big Sister's Bowl For Kids Sake, and Eastside Community Ministry's Tool For Schools. Jessica also served with United Way of Muskingum, Perry and Morgan Counties, South Zanesville Parade, Relay For Life and March of Dimes.

For more information concerning The Community Bank's products, services and locations, we welcome you to our website at <a href="www.thecombank.com">www.thecombank.com</a> or you may contact Jessica Bowers, at The Community Bank's Downtown Zanesville Office at 740-454-1600 or via email <a href="mailto:jbowers@thecombank.com">jbowers@thecombank.com</a>. The Community Bank can also be followed on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and LinkedIn.

## **About The Community Bank**

With headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets in excess of \$400,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 10 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, and Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Additionally, The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, North Zanesville and Heath. Wealth Management services are also available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.